F-100
LO
A
D
 C
E
LLS
F

U Railroad Track Scales
LC1288 Series
Compression
0-25,000 lb to 0-200,000 lb
0-10 METRIC TONS to
0-100 METRIC TONS
CANISTER STYLE
COMPRESSION LOAD CELLS
MULTI-COLUMN DESIGN
Shown Smaller
Than Actual Size
see next page for
dimensions
To Order (Specify Model Number)
CAPACITY MODEL NO. PRICE COMPATIBLE METERS*
0 to 25 k lb LC1288-25K $1755 DP41-W, DP41-S, DP25-S
0 to 50 k lb LC1288-50K 1755 DP41-W, DP41-S, DP25-S
0 to 100 k lb LC1288-100K 1970 DP41-W, DP41-S, DP25-S
0 to 200 k lb LC1288-200K 2675 DP41-W, DP41-S, DP25-S
Metric Models - Capacity Metric Tons
0 to 10 LC1288-10MT $1755 DP41-W, DP41-S, DP25-S
0 to 25 LC1288-25MT 1755 DP41-W, DP41-S, DP25-S
0 to 40 LC1288-40MT 1970 DP41-W, DP41-S, DP25-S
0 to 50 LC1288-50MT 1970 DP41-W, DP41-S, DP25-S
0 to 100 LC1288-100MT 2675 DP41-W, DP41-S, DP25-S
*See Section D For Compatible Meters
Ordering Examples:
1.) LC1288-25K has a range of 0 to 25,000 lb and 1⁄2-20 UNF thread, $1755
2.) LC1288-25MT has a range of 0 to 25 metric tons (25,000 kg) and M12 x 1.75 thread, $1755
USA
MADE IN
NIST
LC1288
$1755
Model Shown
F-101
SPECIFICATIONS:
Excitation: 5 to 20 Vdc
recommended;  25 Vdc maximum
Full Scale Output: 2 mV/V ±0.25%
Calibration: (Compression)
NIST Traceable
Dimensions Shown in Inches (mm)
Capacity Deflec- Weight
lb (kg) A B C D E F (THREAD) G tion lb (kg)
25 K-50 K 3.00 3.25 6.00 1.25 0.40 1⁄2-20 UNF-2B x .31 DP 1.68 0.003 6.0
(10 t-25 t) (76.2) (82.6) (152.4) (31.7) (10.2) M12 x 1.75-6H x 8 DP (42.7) (.01) (3.0)
100 K 4.00 5.00 6.00 2.31 0.51 3⁄4-16 UNF-2B x .56 DP 2.49 0.006 15.7
(40 t-50 t) (101.6) (127.0) (152.4) (58.7) (13.0) M20 x 2.5-6H x 14 DP (63.2) (0.2) (7.0)
200 K 6.00 7.25 17.00 3.13 1.04 3⁄4-16 UNF-2B x .75 DP 3.28 0.006 40
(100 t) (152.4) (184.2) (431.8) (79.5) (26.4) M20 x 2.5-6H x 19 DP (83.3) (0.2) (18)
MULTI-COLUMN
CANISTER LOAD CELLS
LC1288
METRIC
MODELS
AVAILABLE
A
G
B
E
DC RADIUS
F THREAD CONDUIT ADAPTOR
1/2-14 NPT
4 CONDUCTOR CABLE; 22 AWG.,
SHIELDED AND JACKETED;
35 FOOT (10.7m) STANDARD
LENGTH OR PER SALES ORDER.
Combined Error: ≤0.03% FS
Linearity: ≤0.03% FS
Hysteresis: ≤0.03% FS
Repeatability: ≤0.02% FS
Creep Error: ≤0.03% FS in 20 min
Thermal Effects:
Zero 0.0015% FS/°F
Span 0.0008% Rdg/°F
Zero Balance: ≤0.01% FS
Model
LC1288
Series
Insulation Resistance:
≥ 1000 MΩ at 50 Vdc
Operating Temp Range:
-18 to 65°C (0 to 150°F)
Compensated Temp Range:
-10 to 40°C (14 to 104°F)
Ultimate Overload:
300% of rated capacity
Input Resistance: 450 Ω ±4.5 Ω
Output Resistance: 480 Ω ±4.8 Ω
FS Deflection: see table
Safe Side Load:
30% of rated capacity